

**Stansbury Service Agency** 1 Country Club, Stansbury Park, UT 84074

## Program Directors

Rachel Torzillo 435-830-0699 rtorzillo5@gmail.com Sieta Jacobsmeyer 435-830-8119 sieta.jacobsmeyer@gmail.com

## **Miss Stansbury Scholarship Program Application**

Applicant Full Name:	Date of Birth (mm/dd/yy):
Applicant Street Address:	
Email Address:	
Online Presence (social media usernames/handles, blogs, websites, etc.):	
Parent/Legal Guardian Name(s):	
Parent/Legal Guardian Phone Number:	Email address:

I certify the following:

٠

- My primary residence is within the Stansbury Service Agency
  - If I attend college outside the area, I must maintain a primary residence in Stansbury
    - If in the case of joint custody, at least one custodial parent lives in Stansbury
  - I am a young woman age 14-20 years old (as of the Competition Date)
- I have never been married
- I have never been convicted of any crime and have no pending criminal charges

I understand and agree to the following:

- I have received the Miss Stansbury Scholarship Program Information (the "Packet") and commit to adhere to the Code of Conduct, Dress Standards and attend all Required Events, which may, along with other sections, change from time to time in the sole discretion of the Program Directors with notice to applicant.
- I understand Program Directors will review my online presence, including social media profiles and may require some posts to be edited or deleted to comply with the spirit of the Code of Conduct.
- I understand that in the case of a tie score, tabulators will look at the score for the judges' Overall Impression and if a tie still exists, to the Private Interview, Talent, Essay, Onstage Interview and Formalwear in that order.
- If selected as royalty, I pledge to perform the required hours of service, as approved by Program Directors, including time spent at Required Events
- I give permission for photos/videos of me to be used by the Program Directors and Stansbury Service Agency electronically and in print for any official purpose, such as publicity, program booklet, historical records etc.
- I understand scholarship funds are to be used for the contest winner only and cannot be donated or assigned...
- I understand scholarships will be paid within 30 days following the completion of the year of service.
- I understand that in the Program Directors' sole discretion, if a winning contestant is unable to or fails to fulfill her duties (e.g. to attend Required Events or complete service hours) or violates the Code of Conduct, Dress Standards or other reasonable guidelines set forth by the Program Directors from time to time, she may be subject to discipline including a warning, forfeiture of all or part of her scholarship and forfeiture of title.

My Parent/Legal Guardian(s) and I further agree to hold The Stansbury Service Agency Board, Employees, Volunteers, Sponsors and Director/Co-Directors of the Stansbury Park Scholarship Program ("Program"), and any and all persons, connected thereto in whatever capacity, free and harmless from all claims and liabilities for loss, damages, or injuries suffered by me from any cause whatsoever during my participation in any and all activities relating to the Program.

I further state that the information provided within this Application and Biography attached hereto is true and correct. I acknowledge that I have read and fully understand the rules and regulations pertaining to the Program.

Applicant Signature/Printed Name

Date\_\_\_\_

Parent/Legal Guardian Signature (if under 18)/Printed Name

Date\_\_\_\_\_

## Miss Stansbury Official Contestant Biography Form (You are welcome to attach a resume as well.)

Contestant Name:
My favorite hobbies and why:
Three words that best describe me and why:
My best personal attribute and why:
My favorite quote and why:
My career/education ambition and why:
My favorite school achievement(s) and why:
My favorite academic honors and awards and why:
My favorite activity involvements and why:
My favorite community service experiences and why:
My favorite work (for pay) experiences and why: